

TENDER NOTICE

The Kenya National Highways Authority (KeNHA) is a State Corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 2007 with the responsibility for Management, Development, Rehabilitation and Maintenance of National Trunk Roads.

The Authority hereby invites sealed tenders from eligible bidders for the following tender;

S/No.	Tender No.	Tender Description	Date/Time/Venue for Tender Closing/ Opening
1.	KeNHA/2826/2024	Supply and Delivery of Var- ious Toners and Stationery (Framework Contract)	21 st November, 2024 at 1100Hrs. KeNHA Head Office, Barabara Plaza, Block C, 2nd Floor, Jomo Kenyatta International Airport (JKIA), Off Airport South Road, along Mazao Road.

The Tender Document may be obtained by interested tenderers **free of charge** by downloading from KeNHA website: **www.kenha.co.ke** or Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP): **www.tenders. go.ke**. or from the KeNHA Headquarters Office, Barabara Plaza, 2nd Floor Block C Supply Chain Management Department during normal working hours upon payment of non-refundable fee of **Kshs. 1,000.00** (One thousand shillings only) in form of a banker's cheque payable to Kenya National Highways Authority.

Bidders are encouraged to download tender documents from the above websites to minimize physical visits to the KeNHA Offices.

Completed tender document are to be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope clearly marked with tender **name and reference number**, and deposited in the Tender Box at the Barabara Plaza, Block C, Second Floor.

All interested bidders are required to continually check the Kenya National Highways Authority website: **www.kenha.co.ke** or PPIP Procurement portal: **www.tenders.go.ke** for any tender addenda or clarifications that may arise before the submission date.

Deputy Director (Supply Chain Management) For: DIRECTOR GENERAL

For all your enquiries email us on: complaints@kenha.co.ke C Toll Free Line: 0800-211-244 Customer Care: 0700 423 606 #Road Safety Starts With You

%@KeNHAKenya

Website: www.kenha.co.ke
Kenya National Highways Authority